LANUEVA, DIED ON OCTOBER 21, 2012 IN TRECE MARTIRES 
CITY, CAVITE AND APRIL 30, 1991 IN MARAGONDON, 
CAVITE, LEFT A PARCEL OF LAND LOCATED IN THE BARRIO 
OF CAPUTATAN, MARAGONDON, CAVITE, COVERED BY 
TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. T-94306,  CONTAIN-
ING AN AREA OF THIRTY-THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED 
FORTY-FIVE (33,645) SQUARE METERS, EXTRA JUDICIALLY 
SETTLED AMONG LEGAL HEIRS, EXECUTED BEFORE NO-
TARY PUBLIC ATTY. GABRIEL B. OCTAVA, UNDER DOC. NO. 
12 PAGE NO. 3 BOOK NO. II, SERIES OF 2025, NOTARIZED 
DATE OCTOBER 8, 2025 

BANTAYBALITA NEWS PUBLISHING SERVICES
NOVEMBER 10, 17 & 24, 2025

[...]

WHO DIED ON NOVEMBER 15, 
2015 AND ERLINDA DIRIC ARNAN WHO DIED ON AUGUST 28, 
2023 BOTH DIED IN IMUS CITY, CAVITE, LEFT A PARCEL OF 
LAND, SITUATED AT BLOCK 6 LOT 23 LANZONES ST., GREEN-
FIELD HEIGHTS SUBDIVISION 2, BUCAL, DASMARIÑAS CITY, 
CAVITE, CONTAINING AN AREA OF ONE THOUSAND SIXTY-
EIGHT (1,068) SQUARE METERS, EXTRA JUDICIALLY SETTLED 
AMONG LEGAL HEIRS, EXECUTED BEFORE NOTARY PUBLIC 
ATTY. GABRIEL B. OCTAVA, UNDER DOC. NO. 335 PAGE NO. 
67 BOOK NO. V SERIES OF 2024, NOTARIZED DATE OCTOBER 
28, 2025

BANTAYBALITA NEWS PUBLISHING SERVICES
NOVEMBER 3, 10 & 17, 2025

[...]

NOVENO WHO DIED ON MAY 17, 2001 
AT MENDEZ, CAVITE, LEFT A PARCEL OF LAND SITUATED IN 
BRGY. PALOCPOC, MENDEZ, CAVITE, COVERED BY TRANSFER 
CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. (TCT) NO. 320719, COVERED BY 
ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. P-5126 WITH AN AREA 
OF EIGHT THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-ONE (8,171) 
SQUARE METERS, EXTRA JUDICIALLY SETTLED AMONG 
LEGAL HEIRS, EXECUTED BEFORE NOTARY PUBLIC ATTY. GA-
BRIEL B. OCTAVA, UNDER DOC. NO. 39, PAGE NO. 8, BOOK NO. 
III, SERIES OF 2025, NOTARIZED DATE NOVEMBER 13, 2025

BANTAYBALITA News Publishing Services

[...]

MYRNA DUYA BANAAG WHO DIED ON MAY 7, 2024 AT SAN 
FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA, USA, LEFT A PARCEL OF LAND 
SITUATED IN THE BRGY. OF CONCHU, CITY OF TRECE MAR-
TIRES, PROVINCE OF CAVITE EMBRACE WITH TRANSFER 
CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 077-2022000074, CONTAINING 
AN AREA OF ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-TWO (122) SQUARE 
METERS, EXTRA JUDICIALLY SETTLED AMONG LEGAL 
HEIRS, EXECUTED BEFORE NOTARY PUBLIC ATTY. NORA 
PRIEGO-RAMOS, UNDER DOC. NO. 47155, NOTARIZED DATE 
MARCH 17, 2025

BANTAYBALITA NEWS PUBLISHING SERVICES
NOVEMBER 24, DECEMBER 1 & 8, 2025

EXTRA JUDICIAL SETTLEMENT OF ESTATE OF THE